# TOP \$40.00 31257

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Showa Co. (U.S.A.), Inc.		06/29/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Showa Glove Co.	
Street Address:	565, Tohori, Himeji-shi	
City:	Hyogo-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3125720	SHOWA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com, cgoellner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Kusner

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road
Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310

Address Line 4: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MM9464US

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark Kusner

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road
Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310

Address Line 4: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0186

900102760

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Kusner		
Signature:	/mark kusner/		
Date:	03/27/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=MM9464US-assign#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0187

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Showa Co. (U.S.A.), Inc., of 575 Andover Park West, Suite 105, Seattle, Washington 98188 U.S.A., a Washington corporation, has adopted, owns and is using the mark SHOWA & design, which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 3,125,720, dated August 8, 2006; and

WHEREAS, SHOWA GLOVE CO., of 565, Tohori, Himeji-shi, Hyogo-ken, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Showa Co. (U.S.A.), Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SHOWA GLOVE CO. all rights, titles and interests in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Executed this 29 day of June, 2007.

Showa Co. (U.S.A.), Inc.

Bv

Warner Creace /pres
Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0188

**RECORDED: 03/28/2008**